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The Futures, The Knights, Dick Trickle 99 & ASA Midwest Tour Frequency List:

00 Darek Gress

4521875 (047)

02 Carter Christenson 464.3875 (364)

02 Racye Haase
2 Lowell Bennett

469.9000 (67.0)
457.4875 (732)

2 Gregory Borchardt 461.1125 - Digital

2 Jerad de Boer
2 Darren Jackson

153.0200 - Digital
454.2875 (206.5)

3 Bran. Reichenberger 462.0250 (156)

3 Jeff Weinfurter
4 Luke Fenhaus
4 Cody Vander Loop
5 John Beale Jr.
5 Casey Johnson
5 Johnny Sauter
5 Penn Sauter
6 Owin Giles
7 John DeAngelis Jr.
7 Mitch Haver
7 Ridge Oien
7 Joey Pontbriand
7 Tyler Sauter
7 Paul Shafer Jr.
8 Chad Butz
8 Eddie Hoffman
8 Brent Kirchner
8 Billy Mohn
8 Shaun Scheel
9 Braison Bennett
9 Derek Kraus
10 Andy Monday
11 Bobby Kendall
11 Bryce Miller
11 Payton Olson
11 Alex Prunty
11 Randy Sargent
12 Derrick Van Dreel
14 Grant Brown
14 Kody King
14 Austin Nason
15 Dean LaPointe
15 Will Rece
15 Pat Richgels
15 Gabe Sommers
17 Billy Braun
17 Grant Griesbach
17 Max Kahler
18 Michael Ostdiek
19 Michael Haggar
21 Adam Bendzick
22 Bradley Gajewski
22 M.G. Gajewski
22 Nick Panitzke

467.7625 (82.5)
464.2875 (91.5)
467.1625 (031)
466.88125 (103.5)
464.2125 (71.9)
452.8375 (250.3)
468.6250 (206.5)
467.9000 (123.0)
462.0000 (023)
455.2125 (032)
464.5000 (123.0)
462.11875 (69.3)
456.4000 (100.0)
459.7875 (606)
467.2375 (115)
4621625 (243)
456.9875 (516)
466.8750 (67.0)
461.0375 (023)
457.9875 (732)
452.3375 (023)
468.6000 (606)
462.2875 (77.0)
464.4625 (023)
465.25625 (662)
467.53125 (132)
461.2875 (143)
466.3375 (91.5)
461.2125 (123.0)
464.9250 (023)
458.2875 (218.1)
451.1000 (71.9)
469.3125 (134)
464.5500 (654)
461.7875 (103.5)
461.2875 (110.9)
453.5375 (167.9)
464.0000 (203.5)
466.6500 (146.2)
462.3250 - Digital
462.3375 (132)
460.5625 (025)
460.5625 (025)
459.0250 (074)

23 Levon Vandergeest 464.9500 (79.7)

24 Cody Dempster
25 Wyatt Brooks

25 Willie Nelson

25 Jeff Storm

26 Dean Cornelius
26 Mark Lamoreaux
27 Jeremy Bentz

27 Matthew Gajewski
27 Travis Rodewald
28 Jesse Bernhagen
28/38 Sam Niles

30 Joe Valento

31 Corey Jankowski
31 Derek Lemke

32 Steve Lichtfeld

461.8875 (245)
460.6625 (051)
467.8500 (023)
469.9125 (662)
464.6250 (67.0)
464.6250 (67.0)
462.6125 (023)
460.5625 (025)
462.6750 (79.7)
461.8250 (74.4)
462.1625 (125)
4651250 (156.7)
462.5625 (114)
468.3375 (054)
468.3375 (152)

463.8375 (123.0)
466.6125 (364)
438.0000 (67.0)
457.9875 (732)
461.1125 (265)
152.0225 - Digital
466.11875 (025)
463.2875 (051)
464.5500 (82.5)

467.2375 (115)
454.99375 (072)
468.2125 (023)
467.2875 (662)
452.8375 (250.3)
467.8750 (123.0)
467.0000 (023)
462.3250 (032)
464.5500 (123.0)
462.2250 (165.5)
466.6875 (054)
456.66875 (151.4)
451.9875 (466)
451.1625 (192.8)
458.9875 (516)
466.6250 (77.0)
468.9375 (023)
457.4875 (732)
454.6750 (91.5)
468.5750 (606)
462.2125 (77.0)
461.9875 (023)
464.1750 (662)
4533375 (132)
465.9250 (192.8)
467.9125 (315)
464.5625 (123.0)
4521125 (71.9)
460.3375 (134)

469.4000 (134)
469.5000 (654)
464.5000 (103.5)
461.2875 - Digital
4585125 (167.9)
465.3125 (103.5)
461.6500 (146.2)
466.5000 (503)
4624375 (132)
465.8125 (125)
464.9500 (79.7)
459.1125 (074)
462.5750 (311)
464.4750 (103.5)
467.9125 (351)
464.5000 (67.0)
468.9125 (662)
466.6250 (77.0)
466.6250 (77.0)
462.6125 (151.4)
465.8125 (125)
462.5750 (69.3)
463.8125 (115)
462.3750 (136.5)
465.16875 (156.7)
464.0125 (114)
462.8750 (043)
462.3875 (731)

463.7500 (186.2)
460.3500 (364)
469.8625 (423)

461.7375 (654)
460.1000 - Digital
451.0500 (123.0)
463.8875 (77.0)
461.1375 (662)

457.9750 (031)
468.4750 (127.3)

468.6250 (206.5)
456.8250 (233.6)
456.7750 (743)

468.7750 (023)
462.6375 (032)
461.2125 (123.0)
462.81875 (162.2)
467.9250 (123.0)

461.2250 (466)
462.6000 (243)

465.8625 (023)
457.6875 (732)

456.1375 (023)

465.00625 (134)
466.1250 (192.8)

463.9875 (152)

462.2500 (218.1)

462.2875 (103.5)
464.7500 (110.9)

451.1000 (203.5)

459.3625 (074)
464.5500 (703)

467.7000 (023)

461.7625 (143)
4635125 (074)
462.6625 (023)

462.6250 (97.4)
467.1375 (115)
462.7625 (047)

464.2125 (114)
463.8750 (043)
464.6625 (411)

32 Brett Yackey

461.1875 (118.8)

33 Matthew Henderson 467.21875 (364)

34 Brandon Hill

34 Maxwell Schultz

36 Dan Fredrickson
36 Ty Fredrickson
38 Jordan DeVoy

38 Shelby Lockington

39 Ryan Kemnetz

39 Andrew Morrissey

40 Jeremy Lepak
41 Donny Reuvers
44 John Holtger

44 Justin Mondeik
46 Tom Jasinski

47 Jacob Goede
48 Dan Linnehan
48 Brandon Sischo
48 Jason Stark

49 Jerry Mueller
52 Ricky Baker

52 Brock Heinrich
58 Joseph Scholze
64 Rob Christen

66 Kendrick Kreyer

66 James Storey
69 Michael Hinde
70 Brady Bill

71 Blake Brown

72 Jacob Goede
72 Randy Schuler
72 J.J. Vander Loop

75123 Chris Weinkauf

76 James Lynch
76 Travis Volm
77 Jonathan Eilen
77 Riley Stenjem

78 Skyler Holzhausen

80 Ryan Farrell

81 Bryan Syer-Keske

84 Jacob Vanoskey
87 Brent Edmunds
87 Colin Reffner

91 Ty Majeski

91 Tristan Swanson

92 R.J. Braun
93 Dillon Mackesy

100 Weston Marthaler

119 Dalton Zehr
711 Kyle Gennett
901 Alex Hartwig

462.5625 (218.1)
463.7250 (023)
4628375 (244)
464.51875 - Digital
459.5500 (143)
463.9750 (047)
468.9250 (023)
451.3750 (023)
461.6250 (624)
463.1625 (526)
461.85875 (245)
458.7125 (146.2)
468.1125 (127.3)
462.2125 (71.9)
468.3125 (100.0)
462.83125 (141.3)
468.3125 (100.0)
468.4500 (031)
462.1875 (146.2)
462.6375 (250.3)
467.8125 (023)
462.3750 (136.5)
456.0250 (205)
461.5000 (94.8)
465.3500 (023)
461.3375 - Digital
469.2875 (023)
467.8750 (271)
468.56875 (97.4)
465.4375 (054)
462.5750 (311)
453.1625 (116)
462.6750 (261)
464.3000 (664)
464.2625 (97.4)
450.9875 (67.0)
468.7750 (116)
462.0875 (065)
469.2375 (023)
451.86875 (032)
469.4375 (103.5)
461.7500 (023)
461.5125 (97.4)
464.7500 (110.9)
152.9300 (94.8)
468.5125 (123.0)
466.88125 (103.5)
464.5000 (123.0)
461.6875 (364)

461.10625 (110.9)
467.23125 (364)
462.6625 (136.5)
460.9125 (123.0)
464.4875 (244)
466.29375 - Digital
459.6375 (143)
462.7625 (047)
467.5625 (103.5)
464.5500 (654)
461.7250 (624)
465.34375 (526)
465.9750 (146.2)
457.5250 (103.5)
4521125 (432)
463.6625 (71.9)

469.4625 (143)
457.0250 (131)
452.0375 (CS)
151.8950 (127.3)
467.7625 (023)
468.2125 (77.0)
4612250 (115)
469.1625 (97.4)
456.4125 (026)
466.3875 - Digital
461.3250 (025)
467.9000 (136.5)
469.66875 (97.4)
457.2875 (143)
464.5500 (703)
461.0875 (110.9)
467.7625 (432)
4511125 (125)
462.2125 (71.9)
469.1250 (023)
457.0250 (116)
461.0000 (065)
461.9875 (023)
452.86875 (032)
452.0750 (85.4)
451.8250 (023)
460.0750 (654)
461.2875 (110.9)

467.8875 (241.8)
454.99375 (072)
462.5500 (123.0)
468.7250 (225.7)

467.4000 (110.9)

464.6000 - Digital
466.35625 - Digital
465.9250 (364)
451.8500 (047)

469.5000 (654)
462.0250 (156)

453.1250 - Digital
458.2125 (146.2)

467.8750 (271)

4586250 (123.0)
460.8875 (654)

464.5000 (79.7)

469.9125 (662)
461.5500 (734)
461.7500 (023)
462.7250 (065)
458.0250 (131.8)
467.7625 (631)

466.6875 (054)
465.6125 (734)

467.7625 (114.8)
463.2125 (123.0)

464.8250 (91.5)

462.3375 (123.0)
467.7625 (123.0)
466.0000 (179.9)

ASA Midwest Tour

455.3000 (251)

LaCrosse Fairgrounds 151.6250 (167.9)

RC 454.0000 (CS)

Track TV 461.64375 (226)

List Courtesy of:

www.greatlakesfrequencies.com

Last Updated: September 28, 2025

4553375 (251)
151.8050 (79.7)

4558875 (251)
469.8750 (743)

LAXTV 452.1675 (173.8)

Gneat




HAwixk TriP

LATE MODELS

KWIK Trip Late
Models Do Not
Use Radios

R
DKTDBERFEST BIg

> RACE WEEKEND

Late

Models

KwiK Trip Late Models & Big-8 Late Model Series Frequency List:
38 Shelby Lockington 451.8500 (047)

0 Dan Braun
00 Thomas Farra
07 Tony Leis
07 Dillon Sellner

1 Nick Barstad

1 Michael Gruenberg

1 Cole Howland
1 Josh Thiering

462.5625 (67.0)
Raceceiver
459.3625 (565)
467.16875 (156)
457.0375 (754)
466.91875 (114)
Raceceiver
462.7250 (199.5)

2 Michael Bilderback 468.5875 (244)

2 Ted Griffith
2 Rusty Hansen
2 Dale Nottestad

464.2375 (114)
452.0625 (127.3)
453.70625 (023)

3 Gregory Borchardt 461.1125 - Digital

3 Max Larson
3 Chris Marek
3 Laney Osborne

468.2125 (023)
450.1125 (103.5)
464.5000 (123.0)

3 Bran. Reichenberger 462.0250 (156)

4 Joe Nuttleman
4 Stephen Scheel

5 Noah Eisenhower

5 Casey Johnson
5 Tom Luethe

5 Jeremy Miller

5 Robbie Rucks

6 Owin Giles

7 Don Turner

8 Nick Clements

8 Jayden Johnson
8 Brent Kirchner
8 Billy Mohn

8 Shaun Scheel

8 Colin Stocker

9 Braison Bennett

10 Danny/Dusty Mann

X Jon Reynolds Jr.
11 Josh Lundy
11 Randy Sargent

13 Scotty Gardner Jr.

13 Brandon Laing
13 Bryan Wrolstad
14 Steve Bachman
14 Grant Brown

14 Austin Nason

14 Zach Riddle

15 Carson Phillips
15 Will Rece

16 Jimmy Omeara
17 Billy Braun

17 Cole Gray

17 Landry Potter
18 Mike Ehde

18 Michael Ostdiek
19 Ty Fietzer

19 Michael Haggar
19 Ron Osborne

19 Jake Ryan

20 Alex Braseth

20 Jevin Guralski
20 Devin Schmidt
21 Adam Bendzick
21 Chris Skrede
22 Kyle Hansen

22 Nick Panitzke
25 Body Beyer

28 Bobby Wilberg
31 Ryan Varner

32 Jeremy Wolff
37 Seth Reamer

38 Evan Hassler

454.2250 (69.3)
461.0375 (023)
452.3250 (88.5)
464.2125 (71.9)
457.20625 (107.2)
463.3875 (466)
465.7625 (192.8)
467.9000 (123.0)
462.0125 (754)
459.7375 (627)
467.7750 (031)
456.9875 (516)
466.8750 (67.0)
468.9375 (023)
456.9375 (026)
457.9875 (732)
466.1375 (103.5)
163.2875 (131.8)
469.7750 (127.3)
461.2875 (143)
467.7500 (103.5)
466.1250 (192.8)
467.5500 (047)
450.0750 (071)
461.2125 (123.0)
458.2875 (218.1)
462.5625 (115)
459.3125 (173.8)
469.3125 (134)
464.5625 (123.0)
461.2875 (110.9)
464.5000 (123.0)
452.19375 (032)
469.5500 (118.8)
466.6500 (146.2)
151.9550 - Digital
462.3250 - Digital
454.6250 (241.8)
452.1250 (77.0)
469.9500 (103.5)
466.5750 (023)
467.6125 (051)
462.3375 (132)
462.5500 (199.5)
4634125 (516)
459.0250 (074)
467.8125 (179.9)
457.5250 (343)
463.2125 (023)
465.9250 (114)
452.5375 (103.5)
464.9500 (74.4)

4625875 (67.0)

462.6125 (199.5)
463.1375 (156)
464.6500 (88.5)
461.9250 (114)
464.8750
462.6625 (199.5)
467.7625 (250.3)
464.5625 (114)
452.4000 (115)
468.48125 (032)
461.1125 (265)

461.0125 (054)
464.5500 (123.0)
463.2875 (051)

454.3250 (100.0)
462.6125 (100.0)
452.11875 (88.5)
463.3750 (71.9)

466.3625 (466)
469.1375 (043)
467.8750 (123.0)

451.74375 (606)
460.91875 (351)
458.9875 (516)
466.6250 (77.0)
461.0375 (023)
467.7625 (023)
457.4875 (732)
467.7125 (69.3)
465.1375 (031)
466.5750 (023)
465.9250 (192.8)
459.8500 (043)
467.5250 (192.8)
464.1250 (025)
156.4750 (179.9)
464.5625 (123.0)
460.3375 (134)
461.3625 (115)
459.4125 (306)
469.4000 (134)

461.2875 - Digital
467.8125 (123.0)
452,0250 (243)
469.5000 (118.8)
461.6500 (146.2)
151.9250 - Digital
466.5000 (503)
454.3250 (100.0)
452.1750 (69.3)
465.9750 (146.2)
461.2875 (143)
467.6625 (244)
462.4375 (132)
462.6125 (199.5)
461.3125 (516)
459.1125 (074)
467.7625 (186.2)
451.3750 (423)
465.34375 (526)
466.4875
461.38125 (516)
451.3750 (74.4)

462.6125 (67.0)
462.5500 (199.5)

468.3250 (77.0)

462.5500 (199.5)

464.2125 (114)
465.4000 (115)
451.3000 (023)
461.7375 (654)

463.8875 (77.0)
467.9000 (023)
462.6375 (67.0)

468.2125 (023)

456.7750 (743)

469.74375 (205)
453.5375 (167.9)

465.8625 (023)

457.6875 (732)
467.16875 (156)
461.1375 (662)
462.5875 (CS)
466.1250 (192.8)
467.8500 (103.5)
469.1625 (734)
464.9250 (031)
156.8000 (CS)
464.5000 (192.8)
462.2500 (218.1)
4645125 (115)
464.2125 (71.9)

464.7500 (110.9)
464.5500 (123.0)
460.1625 (226)

466.9875 (734)

454.5250 (203.5)
464.5000 (67.0)
466.2875 (77.0)
465.7625 (192.8)
469.6125 (100.0)

464.5625 (155)
462.8250 (79.7)
459.3625 (074)
466.5625 (065))
467.2250 (77.0)
463.1625 (526)

469.5500 (97.4)
467.8125 (023)

39 Ryan Goldade
39 Colton Morgan
39 Zach Prunty

40 Michael Beamish

41 Donny Reuvers
41 Bradyn Wind
42 Ryan Kamish
42 T.J. Spierowski
44 John Holtger
48 Jason Stark
49 MaKayla Adams
49 Jerry Mueller
50 Steve Anderson
50 Mike Carlson
50 Jake Gille

50 Hunter Stenson
52 Cole Howard
52 Shane Radtke Jr.
52 Max Steinhorst
52 Todd Verhagen
52 Chad Walen
53 Ryan Brown
53 Jared Duda
54/5 Joey Miller
55 Tyler Schley

63 Adam Degenhardt

63/6 Thayran Rezin
63 Gilbert Scharpf
64 Griffin McGrath
66 Steve Carlson
66 Kendrick Kreyer

466.2250 (100.0)
462.7000 (123.0)
467.53125 (132)
451.5000 (734)
463.1625 (526)
466.5875 (123.0)
461.7625 (664)
452.0500 (74.4)
461.85875 (245)
468.3125 (100.0)
464.5625 (712)
468.4500 (031)
464.8250 (110.9)
463.7375 (031)
464.8250 (82.5)
461.1875 (315)
457.5500 (110.9)
466.7250 (043)
401.2250 (67.0)
459.4500 (047)
457.2125 (072)
Raceceiver
462.5625 (67.0)
463.5125 (506)
456.1625 (023)
461.3125 (311)
451.8500 (503)
461.3125 (311)
458.4250 (192.8)
463.7375 (131)
456.0250 (205)

66 Chris/James Storey 461.5000 (94.8)

66 Alex Stumpf

67 Nick Nolden

67 Todd Schmitz
67 Clayton Storey
70 Brady Bill

71 Morgan Schissel
72 Jacob Goede
75 Joel Thiesen

77 Riley Stenjem

77 Jim Summerfield
78 Skyler Holzhausen

87 Brent Edmunds

88 Andy/Scott Buhrow

88 Brent Runnells

90 Michael Guderski

93 Brian Lee

94 Hunter Covell-Paine

94 Jason Erickson
96 Andy Barney
97 Kyle Smith

99 Tom Berens

100 Weston Marthaler

715 Chris Weinkauf

452.7000 (025)
452.00625 (131)
464.9500 (79.7)
461.5000 (94.8)
461.3375 - Digital
467.1250 (114.8)
467.8750 (271)
462.9125 (031)
464.2625 (97.4)
Raceceiver
450.9875 (67.0)
451.86875 (032)
466.8625 (032)
468.7750 (116)
452.86875 (032)
Raceceiver
467.8625 (203.5)
453.15625 (152)
Raceceiver
469.5500 (97.4)
461.7375 (031)
468.5125 (123.0)
465.6125 (734)

464.1875 (047)
467.2250 (77.0)
467.9250 (123.0)
453.3375 (132)
456.3250 (743)
465.34375 (526)
461.6250 (606)
460.40625 (123.0)
452.2375 (74.4)
465.9750 (146.2)
469.4625 (143)
4655875 (712)
457.0250 (131
4655250 (110.9)
4626125 (023)
464.3250 (82.5)
461.0875 (82.5)
463.2875 (654)
451.8250 (031)

462.6625 (CS)

461.7625 (731)

465.8625 (023)

457.5375 (311)

460.9500 (146.2)
(

457.5375 (311)

464.1375 (131)
461.2250 (115)
469.1625 (97.4)
463.3500 (025)
461.9500 (94.8)
466.2875 (516)
469.1625 (97.4)
466.3875 - Digital
467.2375 (114.8)
467.9000 (136.5)
463.3625 (031)
467.7625 (114.8)

469.1250 (023)
452.86875 (032)
462.6625 (229.1)

451.86875 (032)

467.9875 (116)
461.2000 (343)

469.5000
461.7625
467.8875
462.5750

97.4)
031)
241.8)
311)

<

467.8500 (123.0)
469.8500 (132)
462.6750 (023)

464.5000 (123.0)
4525000 (74.4)
453.1250 - Digital
463.8500 (464)
458.6250 (123.0)
469.9625 (110.9)
467.9000 (023)
467.8750 (82.5)

466.1875 (627)
452.2500 (CS)

467.7625 (023)
461.2875 (143)
469.5500

469.9125 (662)
461.5500 (734)
465.5125 (156)

467.6750 (100.0)
462.7250 (065)
467.7625 (631)
459.4125 (306)
4632125 (123.0)

456.8500 (026)

467.7875 (627)
463.6250 (565)

4614125 (516)

459.0125 (155)
464.5500 (703)

LaCrosse Fairgrounds 151.6250 (167.9)

Big-8 Series

150.8600 (CS)

List Courtesy of:

www.greatlakesfrequencies.com
Last Updated: September 28, 2025

1518050 (79.7)

RC 454.0000 (CS)

Gnent
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UPPER MIDWEST VINTAGE RACING SERIES
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Cratetoberfest 602’s Frequency List:

CRATETOBERFEST

1 Eugene Gregorich Ill 456.3875 (110.9) 459.2375 (156)

1 Charles Vian Jr.
2 Adam Hansen

Raceceiver
469.7750 (127.3)

466.5750 (023)

458.2375 (127.3)

97 James Swan

469.6875 (210.7)

464.5500 (210.7)

2 Rusty Hansen 4520625 (127.3) 4524000 (115)  465.4000 (115)

2 Wyatt Kraiss 469.8125 (047)  451.1125 (CS)

3 Bra. Reichenberger 463.8875 (77.0)  463.2875 (051)  464.1750 (132)

4Jim/Mike Taylor ~ 462.5625 (67.0)  462.7125 (114) 4645500 (023) . " .
5Dave Edwards ~ 469.9125 (662) 4689125 (662) 4645500 (516) Upper MW Vintage Series Freq. List:

5 Brady Liddle 462.6625 (023)  459.1875 (97.4)  463.5750 (315) 02 Ken Christenson Jr. 464.3875 (364)  466.6125 (364)  460.3500 (364)
5 Nick Quinnell 462.5625 (250.3)  462.7125 (CS) 462.6625 (CS 02 D. Linnehan/J. Stark 468.3125 (100.0) 4685125 (123.0)  461.2125 (123.0)
5 Robbie Rucks 465.7625 (192.8)  469.1375 (043) 2JIMRONSPIEZ: i R
6 Dan Snyder 459.1875 (97.4) 3 RUSS GrosSen /Le LarSen .............ccocveveveeieeeeeiecieseeeseeeieeseseesseeeieenens
6 Phil Speciale 450.0375 (606)  469.9875 (606) 3/64 John Ostermann 457.5125 (371) 4585125 (371)

7 Rick Coppernoll 459.1875 (97.4) 3 Denny Schott Raceceiver

7 Nathan Kruschke ~ 450.1000 (CS) 460.1000 (CS) 465.0000 (67.0) 5 Justin Brilowski

7 Mike Lange 466.5000 (071)  468.7625 (606)  469.7625 (606) 5 Shawn Johnson

7 Tyler Noble 456.9625 (118.8)  464.8625 (97.4)  461.2250 (0213) 7 Terry Weir

8 Larry Bolster Raceceiver 8 Dave Gawronski  466.0000 (179.9)  460.8500

8 Brent Kirchner ~ 456.9875 (516)  458.9875 (516) 8ZaCh MEIDEAS ...ooovviveceeceee e
9Danny Church Jr. ~ 468.7750 (116)  469.7125 (032)  457.0250 (116) BMAKNODIE oottt e s
10 Derek Meyer 469.3375 (162.2)  461.7500 (023) 10 Ralph Cottone 4531625 (125) 154.5700 (67.0)

11 Steven Szymowiak 453.7875 (466)  463.2125 (131.8) 10/97 Ken Hutchins ~ 463.14375 (503)

12 Greg Bowers 4559250 (226)  458.4250 (132)  173.0500 (CS) TUDICKBIONZE oo o o o v e B S
16 Rick Bolton 462.2875 (71.9) 1516550 (047) 42 Bradley BUllBE  oocamnmr e e
16 Madison Boreen ~ 462.6250 (072)  452.3375 (225.7) 18 Tracy Prissel 46314375 (503)  453.1625 (125) 1545700 (67.0)
16 Joel Clossey 461.2375 (107.2) 19BHAN HANSON oo
17 Brian Johnson Sr.  464.5000 (123.0)  464.5500 (123.0) 20 Jim Kulseth 463.0000 (94.8)

17 Ryan Schroeder  455.9250 (74.4)  455.1750 (67.0) 2UKEVINBUMKE oo
19 Mike Hanson 463.8750 (043)  462.8750 (043) 21 Sean Herzog 467.7625 (023)  464.5000 (67.0)

20 Larry Johnson 465.7625 (192.8)  466.5750 (023) 4675250 (192.8) | 21 Eric Melchoir 461.1625 (69.3)

21 Scott Ciesielski ~ 468.8875 (047)  463.9750 (047) 25TOdd LINANET oo
21 Adam Hebb Jr. 464.5500 (79.7)  464.5000 (67.0) 28 Adam Gawronski  466.0000 (179.9)  460.8500

21 Bill Schott Raceceiver 28 LIOVAWIIKINSONE | osussvsorncpsnvisesiinimssasinmavinssisismisssnissass s s s oo
22 Austin Warner 464.4625 (023) 461.9875 (023) 456.1625 (023) 30 Michael Brekenridge Raceceiver

22 Brad Warthan 401.2250 (67.0)  467.7625 (023) 467.8125 (023) I2DAVIADOMBIY’ vososinssmiiossveiessa ooy b s v v S S S
23 Clay Curts 463.0125 (516) 463.1125 (516) 463.5250 (331) 32 Nathan Haseleu (w) 467.8125 (023) 467.8500 (023)

23 Brian Ulrich 469.0375 (173.8)  469.0625 (173.8)  469.0375 - Digital 32 Dan Linnehan (L) 468.3125 (100.0)

24 Nick Van 457.3750 (156.7) 467.6875 (173.8)  461.3375 (250.3) 32 John Meyer 461.5000 465.2500

26 Nick Schneider 458.2875 (218.1)  460.3375 (134) 468.6875 (071) 33 Tom Elsinger 469.6500 (031) 466.6375 (031) 462.6625 (032)
28 Tom Steinbach 459.2125 (432) 461.8750 (023) 462.3125 (179.9) 34 Travis Gordon Raceceiver

28 Bobby Wilberg 466.2250 (100.0)  451.3750 (423) 457.5250 (343) 36 Andy Muller Raceceiver

31 Colin Reffner 469.4375 (103.5)  469.5000 (546) 464.5000 (165) 42 Brad McComis

33 Kevin Knuese 451.9250 (565) 464.9250 (023) 42 Kyle Quam

34 Charlie Bates 469.7375 (412) 469.6375 (023) 43 Tim Lind

36 Jon Reynolds Jr. ~ 451.3750 (423) 457.5250 (343) 163.2875 (131.8) 45 Chris Matz

36 Kyle Wahlgren ... 45 Michael WIOSMANN ..c..cousvimssusisissssesimismissmssmisssmsmmmssos s smsmasapisaranssanss
38 Kevin Zielezinski ~ 461.5875 (192.8)  466.1250 (054) 55 Roger Frank 464.5000 (67.0)/(79.7)

42 Kevin Anderson

462.6500 (199.5)

462.6375 (199.5)

462.6625 (199.5)

55 Gene Pennington

464.5000 (67.0)

45 Austin Powers  401.2250 (67.0)  453.7250 (CS) 58 Steve Rubeck 464.6375 (526) ~ 464.3375 (071)  465.6875 (526)
45Steven Schultz ~ 462.6750 (179.9)  464.5000 (179.9)  463.5125 (047) 66 Brian Hesselberg ~ 462.4625 (85.4) ~ 156.8000 (192.8) ~ 151.9550 (103.5)
48 Ethan Rose 462.7250 (065) 4627000 (065) ~ 462.5625 (192.8) | 66 Joey Prusak 461.7375 462.1875

49Ryan Manthei ~ 461.4250 (031) ~ 461.5250 (031)  464.5000 (744) B9 ShaWN BreeSe ....ccooooiveeeicicicec s
49 Braden Noble 464.5500 - Digital ~ 464.5000 - Digital 69 Kevin Burr 4627625 (047)  467.1125 (123.0) 4622375 (606)
51 Brian Back 469.0875 (79.7) 4645000 (67.0) RJaEdLINGNBE. oo snmmssm s s
51 Tom Carlson 451.8250 (023)  467.7625 (123.0) 467.8125 (123.0) | 78 JerimyWagner ~ 450.5000 (071)  451.6000 (152)  151.9550 (103.5)
51 John DeAngelis Jr.  467.0000 (023) ~ 462.0000 (023)  462.1125 (116) 88 Trevor Robinson ~ 462.5750 (254.1) ~ 462.6750 (254.1)  464.5500 (254.1)

51 Bobby Turzinski Jr.

469.0875 (79.7)

4645000 (67.0)

467.9375 (132)
(

91 Roger Peterson

469.5000 (351)

52 Nick Roehl 466.0000 (179.9)  466.0125 (179.9)  466.0750 (179.9) | 93 Dustin Brillowski

54 Kenny Storkson ~ 457.4875 (371)  462.1250 (69.3) 93 Brian Lee

60 Grant Griesbach ~ 453.5375 (167.9) 4649250 (036) 4585125 (167.9) | 96 Travis Hill

67 Mason Hellenbrand  467.8250 (032) 464.84375 (032)  450.1000 (CS) 97 Vince Heywood

71 Jon Lemke 462.8750 (043)  463.8750 (043)  462.7125 (271) 97 Justin Jessop 461.1625 (69.3)

73 4685750 (79.7)  459.5500 (143)  464.9250 (023) 98 Tom Gille 464.3250 (82.5)  464.8250 (82.5)  466.1250 (244)
76 James Lynch 4531625 (116)  461.0875 (110.9) 99 Rich Bickle (W)~ 452.0375 (186.2)  451.1125 (624) 4582125 (82.5)
76 Pete Moore 467.8125 (123.0) 4645625 (712)  465.5875 (712) 99 PAUIDOIPRY oo
84 Maxwell Schultz ~ 463.7250 (023)  460.9125 (123.0) 99 Todd Korish (sex) ~ 154.6000 (165)  151.6250 (165)

BATIMWONAIASN oo 99 Johnny Vaash Jr.  460.9500 (146.2)

88 Trevor Robinson ~ 462.6750 (254.1) 4645500 (254.1)  464.5000 (254.1)

91 Tristan Swanson ~ 461.5125 (97.4)  460.0750 (654)  452.3125 (565)

93 Chester Ace 464.4125 (172)  463.9875 (172)

97 Bob Fort

Raceceiver




RALCING SERIES

0 Josh Nelms
00 Marquis Hoover
03 Jeff Thompson
04 Brady Held
06 Josh Sevey
1 Scott Dunning
1 Charles Vian Jr.
2 Dan Janjanin
2 Thomas Moore
2 Dave Trute
2 Aric Vandermier
2 Ron Vandermier
3 Caleb Adrian
3 Kyle Brick
3 Ricky Mathis Jr.

461.8875 (245)
464.5000 (67.0)
Raceceiver

463.18125 (162)

457.1125 (023)
464.5000 (179.9)

463.35625 (103.5)

461.0875 (245)
466.0375 (91.5)

461.9875 (103.5)

469.8375 (71.9)
Raceceiver
461.5250 (712)
467.8875 (67.0)
454.80625 (97.4)
464.5500 (103.5)
464.5000 (123.0)
461.6500 (146.2)
462.6125 (199.5)
462.6750 (023)

3 Cameron Vandermier 464.5000 (123.0)

4 Nathan Borchardt
4 Daniel Calhoun
5 Cameron Preisler
5 Bill Prietzel
6 Kody Hubred
6 Phil Speciale
6 Greg Thorson
7 Jim Cormack
8 Michael Gerike
8 Michael Moore
9 Tim Schmitt
10 Zach Oliver
11 Steven Szymowiak
12 Brandon Herb
13 Mark Challet
13 Scotty Gardner Jr.
13 Cody Houdek

461.1125 - Digital
464.3500 (123.0)
463.0125 (516)
456.8000 (032)
469.8125 (754)
450.0375 (606)
453.6625 (97.4)
468.9250 (023)
465.2000 (134)
452.4750 (546)
469.9125 (244)

453.7875 (466)
466.3375 (251)
Raceceiver

459.8500 (043)
466.3375 (251)

14 Andrew Meyerhofer 466.7250 (69.3)

15 Andrew Borntreger
15 Michael Gilomen
16 Jimmy Omeara

16 John Ventrello

18 Eric Montour

18 Timmy Stewart
20/6 Randy Humfeld
20 Joe Monti

20 Devin Schmidt

22 Tadd Labuda

23 Nick Bruley

23 Cody Clubb

23 Dan Gilster

25 Allen Borntreger
27 Gary West

29 Jake Schraufnagel
32 Jeremy Wolff

33 Tom Elsinger Jr.
34 Mike Kreuger

37 Jason Kolbe

39 Henry Vian

40 Landon Hocking
42 Kooper Heintz

42 Jeremiah Senko
42 Rick Tackman

43 Connor Kosowski
48 Jason Stark

51 Bobby Turzinski
56 Shane Sapp

72 Ashton Kinsey

74 Rick Redig-Tackman 459.3250 (114.8)

76 Bobby Gash lll
80 Chris Harmon
86 James Dean
86 Josh Fehrmann
88/56 Rick Corso

466.0125 (225.7)
462.6125 (199.5)
464.5625 (123.0)
466.1125 (91.5)
467.6125 (051)
467.6750 (203.5)
469.94375 (205)
450.1250 (225.7)
467.6125 (051)
464.5000 (123.0)
463.14375 (143)
464.8250 (71.9)
458.80625 (114.8)
467.9000 (123.0)
467.8125 (023)
460.4875 (043)
465.9250 (114)
469.6500 (031)
Raceceiver
452.31875 (136.5)
Raceceiver
459.1250 (67.0)
463.1125 (445)
467.9250 (023)
463.1125 (445)
467.5625 (CS)
468.3125 (100.0)
469.0875 (79.7)
461.2500 (123.0)
Raceceiver

466.3125 (172)
462.7000 (CS)
462.5875 (134)
457.5125 (306)
461.2500 (123.0)

4626625 (CS)

468.2125 (074)
460.2875 (97.4)
454.00625 (94.8)
468.3375 (023)
467.7625 (103.5)
466.6500 (146.2)
462.7250 (199.5)
462.5750 (023)
462.5500 (123.0)
461.1125 (265)
461.2500 (123.0)
463.1125 (516)
457.3125 (732)
469.8250 (754
469.9875 (eos)
463.2625
467.5625 (103.5)

452.46875 (69.3)
450.1250

4632125 (131.8)

467.7500 (103.5)
461.1875 (115)
456.5625 (69.3)
467.8125 (123.0)
462.6375 (199.5)

461.4500 (516)

456.8625 (123.0)
451.7500 (606)

467.6625 (244)
462.3375 (77.0)
469.46875 (155)
4546750 (107.2)

467.8125 (123.0)
469.5000 - Digital
451.3250 (025)
4664875
466.6375 (031)

457.0625 (465)

459.3000 (250.3)
4651750 (754)
469.2625 (023)
4651750 (754)
462.7125 (CS)
469.4625 (143)
464.5000 (67.0)
464.3500 (123.0)

463.1125 (445)
467.7125 (244)
461.9250 (250.3)

452.2875 (065)
464.3500 (123.0)

458.6250 (116)

451.8625 (032)
462.3375 (77.0)
467.8500 (123.0)

462.6625 (199.5)
462.6250 (100.0)
464.5500 (123.0)
461.7375 (654)

468.8500 (100.0)

468.2125 (115)
469.8375 (754)

462.6750

469.4125 (043)

467.8500 (103.5)
462.5875 (115)

467.9250 (123.0)
463.8500 (244)

469.5500 (023)

454.4500 (CS)

469.6125 (100.0)
464.5500 (123.0)
466.7250 (043)

4541250 (107.2)

467.9250 (123.0)
464.5000 (67.0)
462.6625 (032)
461.8875 (245)
4654500 (754)
464.8250 (023)
465.4500 (754)
462.8375 (732)
467.9375 (132)
4651750 (754)
466.8125 (032)
459.5500 (143)

462.7250 (CS)
468.8500 (100.0)

rANNUAL
l LACROSSE
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" RACE WEEKEND

Mid-Am Stock Car Series Frequency List:

TOBERFEST

89 Alex Lopacinski
90 Tytus Helgestad
97 Sean Eurick

97 Bob Fort

97 Chris Weber

98 Greg Beebe

99 Matt Clemens

99 Jim Thorson

113 Scott Gardner Sr.
427 Kevin Murphy
700 Vince Cooper
777 Gavin Slusarczyk

464.4500 (162.2)
461.5250 (146.2)
469.5000 (CS)
Raceceiver
Raceceiver
464.5000 (67.0)
457.0625 (141.3)
465.3250 (565)
467.7500 (103.5)
466.8625 (343)
466.1875 (114.8)

464.7750 (031)
466.7250 (146.2)
468.9000 (CS)

464.5500 (71.9)
463.1125 (115)
457.1125 (023)
459.8500 (043)

4631250 (464)

464.5000 (67.0)

157.5225 (CS)

469.9125 (244)
467.8500 (103.5)

Midwest Truck Series Frequency List:
1 Eugene Gregorich Ill 456.3875 (110.9) 459.2375 (156)

2 Rusty Hansen
2 Wyatt Kraiss
3 Laney Osborne

4520625 (127.3)
469.8125 (047)
4645000 (123.0)

3 Bra. Reichenberger 463.8875 (77.0)

4 Cody Vander Loop
5 Nick Quinnell
5 Robbie Rucks
7 Dillon Hammond
7 Paul Shafer Jr.
8 Brent Kirchner
10 Derek Meyer
17 Eric Wisz
21 Scott Ciesielski
22 Russ Blakeley
22 Austin Warner
23 Clay Curts
24 Nick Van
28 Danielle Behn
28 Tom Steinbach
31 Colin Reffner
31 Jason Schuler
33 Kevin Knuese
38 Kevin Zielezinski
44 Parker Cain
49 Ryan Manthei
52 Nick Roehl
52 Brent Strelka
55 Scott Kingswan
60 Grant Griesbach
73

76 James Lynch

84 Maxwell Schultz
85 Cole Kurth

91 Tristan Swanson
93 Chester Ace

97 James Swan

140 Aaron Moyer

467.1625 (031)
462.5625 (250.3)
465.7625 (192.8)
456.9625 (118.8)
459.7875 (606)
456.9875 (516)
469.3375 (162.2)
455.9250 (74.4)
468.8875 (047)
469.9125 (662)
464.4625 (023)
463.0125 (516)
457.3750 (156.7)
469.1125 (631)
459.2125 (432)
469.4375 (103.5)
453.70625 (023)
451.9250 (565)
461.5875 (192.8)
467.7375 (032)
461.4250 (031)
466.0000 (179.9)
463.5125 (664)
4645500 (654)
453.5375 (167.9)
459.5500 (142)
453.1625 (116)
463.7250 (023)
457.1125 (74.4)
461.5125 (97.4)
464.4125 (172)
469.6875 (210.7)
465.9750 (146.2)

452.4000 (115)
4511125 (CS)
464.5500 (123.0)
463.2875 (051)
457.9750 (031)
462.7125 (CS)
469.1375 (043)
464.8625 (97.4)
456.66875 (151.4)
458.9875 (516)
461.7500 (023)
455.1750 (67.0)
463.9750 (047)
468.9125 (662)
461.9875 (023)
4631125 (516)
467.6875 (173.8)
464.7250 (114)
461.8750 (023)
469.5000 (546)
465.3750 (627)
464.9250 (023)
466.1250 (054)
459.9750 (210.7)
461.5250 (031)
466.0125 (179.9)

469.5000 (654)
464.9250 (036)
468.5750 (79.7)
461.0875 (110.9)
460.9125 (123.0)
457.1875 (116)
460.0750 (654)
463.9875 (172)
464.5500 (210.7)
459.3875 (69.3)

458.2375 (121.3)
465.4000 (115)

464.1750 (132)
462.7625 (031)
462.6625 (CS)

461.2250 (023)

452.7000

456.1625 (023)
4635250 (331)
461.3375 (250.3)

462.3125 (179.9)
464.5000 (165)
464.9250 (023)

156.6750 (023)
464.5000 (74.4)
466.0750 (179.9)

462.5625 (032)
4585125 (167.9)
464.9250 (023)

452.3125 (565)

463.2875 (115)

LaCrosse Fairgrounds 151.6250 (167.9)
Mid-American Series  456.1875 - Digital
Midwest Truck Series 456.8500 (632)

List Courtesy of:

www.greatlakesfrequencies.com

Last Updated: September 28, 2025

1518050 (79.7)
RC 454.0000 (CS)
RC 4553000 (251)

Gneat

RC 454.0000 (CS)




